



AGENDA ITEM #4

# AGENDA REPORT

**TO**: Parks & Recreation Commission

**FROM**: Manny Hernandez, Staff Liaison

**SUBJECT**: Monthly Staff Update

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

Receive report

# Youth Commission Movie Night:

The Los Altos Youth Commission hosted their first Movie Night at Grant Park (1575 Holt Ave, Los Altos, Ca 94024) on Friday, April 5<sup>th</sup>. This activity took place at 7:00pm to watch Incredibles 2. There were 20 participants that attended.

### **Senior Spring Fling:**

The 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Senior Spring Fling took place at the Garden House (400 University Ave., Los Altos, Ca 94022) on Friday, April 5th from 6:00pm to 8:30pm. This event was coordinated and run by the Senior Commission, along with support from Club 55. There were 83 participants that attended. Tickets were purchased before the event and the cost was \$12.00 for Senior Program Members and \$15.00 for Non-Members.

#### Egg Hunt:

The annual City of Los Altos Egg Hunt took place at the Hillview Community Center Soccer Field (97 Hillview Ave., Los Altos, Ca 94022) on Saturday, April 20, 2019. Games and a visit from the Bunny began at 9:30am. The Egg Hunt started at 10:00am sharp! Ages are **Walking to 2, 3 to 4, 5 to 7** and **8 to 10**. This was a Free Family Fun Event! There were 950 participants that attended this event.

### **Summer Concert Announcement**

The City of Los Altos Summer Concert Series has been announced! We have an awesome line-up with a variety of tunes to please all Los Altans this summer. Please visit our <u>Summer Concert webpage</u> to view the full line-up of artists.

New this summer, a number of concerts will be hosted at Rosita Park due to upcoming demolition and construction of the new community center at Hillview park. Recreation & Community Services Department staff are hosting an Open House on Wednesday, May 22, 2019 from 6 to 7 p.m. at Rosita Park (401 Rosita Avenue). The purpose of this meeting is for residents to provide feedback on the three (3) Summer Concerts to be hosted at Rosita Park on June 27, July 18 and August 1, 2019. If you're unable to attend and have thoughts or concerns you'd like to share, please email recreation@losaltosca.gov or call 650-947-2790.